

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.54 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.46 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.482 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.545 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.547 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.549 of 2025 with
WP(C) No.299 of 2023 with
WP(c) No.443 of 2023

M/s Bisra Polymers ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

25.11.2025

None appear for the petitioner. Present Ms.Ch.Sundari, learned Government Advocate and Mr.Ph.Satyajit Singh, learned counsel for the private respondents.

In the interest of justice, list this case on 10.12.2025.

JUDGE

Priyojit